Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1997

During the past 12 months, have you had a flu shot?
Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 33.7 17.2 15.5 24.4 28.5 46.2 69.6
No 66.0 82.8 84.3 75.4 70.9 53.8 30.1
Don't know/Not sure 2 2 2 .6 .1
Refused .0 2

Yes 32.0 17.0 15.4 23.1 27.9 42.8 72.0
Male No 67.8 83.0 84.2 76.6 71.6 57.2 28.0

Don't know/Not sure 2 4 3 5

Yes 35.3 17.5 15.6 25.6 29.1 49.3 67.9

No 64.4 82.5 84.4 74.3 70.2 50.7 31.6
Female

Don't know/Not sure 2 .1 .7 2

Refused .1 3
Denominator is: All survey respondents

During the past 12 months, have you had a flu shot?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 3308 292 607 750 592 391 676
Yes 1168 55 97 197 170 178 471
No 2133 237 509 551 420 213 203
Don't know/Not sure 6 1 2 2 1
Refused 1 1

Total 1399 153 273 327 241 170 235

Yes 464 30 43 84 64 72 171
Male

No 932 123 229 242 176 98 64

Don't know/Not sure 3 1 1 1

Total 1909 139 334 423 351 221 441

Yes 704 25 54 113 106 106 300
Female No 1201 114 280 309 244 115 139

Don't know/Not sure 3 1 1 1

Refused 1 1

Denominator is: All survey respondents
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Oregon Behavioral Risk Factor Surveillance System (BRFSS), 1997

Have you ever had a pneumonia vaccination?

Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 18.6 11.8 8.6 8.3 9.1 16.8 54.2
No 75.8 71.1 84.6 88.2 87.6 78.7 42.8
Don't know/Not sure 5.6 17.1 6.8 3.5 3.2 4.5 2.8
Refused .0 2

Yes 19.2 14.8 14.1 10.4 9.8 12.4 56.0
Male No 72.8 65.3 75.4 84.4 84.4 80.7 40.9

Don't know/Not sure 7.9 19.9 10.5 5.2 5.8 6.9 3.0

Yes 18.0 8.6 3.1 6.2 8.5 20.9 52.9

No 78.6 77.3 94.0 91.9 90.9 76.8 44.2
Female

Don't know/Not sure 34 14.1 3.0 1.8 7 2.3 2.6

Refused .1 3
Denominator is: All survey respondents

Have you ever had a pneumonia vaccination?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 3308 292 607 750 592 391 676
Yes 655 39 50 65 57 67 377
No 2476 206 509 660 516 306 279
Don't know/Not sure 176 47 48 25 19 18 19
Refused 1 1

Total 1399 153 273 327 241 170 235

Yes 276 26 39 34 23 23 131
Male

No 1008 101 200 275 203 133 96

Don't know/Not sure 115 26 34 18 15 14 8

Total 1909 139 334 423 351 221 441

Yes 379 13 11 31 34 44 246
Female No 1468 105 309 385 313 173 183

Don't know/Not sure 61 21 14 7 4 4 11

Refused 1 1

Denominator is: All survey respondents
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